FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 10-30-1998 F Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 8248/22646 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TMO5/REV03 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 100864955 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade tached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): VanStar Corporation 10-26-98 Name: Marcia L. Pearson and Daniel S. Pearson Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 1179 Briarcliff Road General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30306 ■ Corporation-State Delaware Individual(s) citizenship <u>U.S.</u> Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes
No Association ☐ General Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ____ ★ Assignment ☐ Corporation-State Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No Execution Date: 10/20/98 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1767602 0/29/1**998 SBURNS** 00000045 1767602 d1 FC:451 40.00 DP Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:.... concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Tammy M. Krieger</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 £ Internal Address: Morris, Manning & Martin, L.L.P. Enclosed **Suite 1600** ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 3343 Peachtree Road City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30326 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. imm Tammy M. Krieger October 23, 1998 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

REEL: 1805 FRAME: 0724

Appendix 2

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, VANSTAR CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 1100 ABERNATOR ROLLING GA 30328, has adopted, used and is using and is the owner of the following trademark for which registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office has issued:

Trademark COMPUTERXPERTS Registration No.

1,767,602

Date of Registration

April 27, 1993

WHEREAS, Marcia L. Pearson and Daniel S. Pearson, individuals, residing at 1179 Briarcliff Road, Atlanta, Georgia 30306, are desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, VanStar Corporation hereby assigns to Marcia L. Pearson and Daniel S. Pearson all right title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed this Twentern day of Octuber, 1993

VANSTAR CORPORATION

State of North Carolina)
) ss
County of Dmha)

RECORDED: 10/23/1998

On this 20 day of October 1948, personally appeared Raymond Challis, to me known and known to me to be AN OFFICE of /ANNA CORPORTION, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received. Vena L. Clay- Smith

0407465.01

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1805 FRAME: 0725**